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X DBS Live more,

2 B ALtT Bank less

13 November 2024
Dear Customer,

Notice of Amendment to the Trade Finance Service Fee Schedule

We would like to inform you that with effect from 1 January 2025 (“Effective Date™), the existing fees and
charges that the Bank levies for our various services as stated in the Trade Finance Service Fee Schedule will
be revised as follows:

Type of Services Prevailing Revised
C) Export DC - Sight/Usance
i.  Advising of DC (or its amendments) HK$350 HK$400

ii. Transfer of DC:
b) Partial Transfer with/without
substitution 1/4% on 1st US$50,000 or equivalent, 1/4% on transfer amount
1/8% on balance (Min. HK$800)
(Min. HK$700)

D) Documentary Collections
i.  Import Doc Collections
a) Handling Commission 1/8% 1/8% on collection amount
(Min. HK$350) (Min. HK$550)
ii. Export Doc Collections
b) Non-Financed Collections
¢ Handling Commission

F) Letter of Guarantee (“LG")/Standby

DC
iv. Advising of LG/Standby DC (or its HK$350 HK$400
amendments)
G) Finance Under Open Account Trade For applications submitted via DBS IDEAL:
i.  Post-shipment Finance . _— . , Save a HK$50 discount on the handling
- . . Discount for applications submitted via - .
ii. Pre-shipment Finance DBS IDEAL fee per application, but subject to

minimum handling fee as stated in the

LESS HK$50 Handling Commission per Fee Schedule.

application, but subject to minimum
handling fee as stated in the Fee
Schedule

For applications submitted via branch or
channels other than DBS IDEAL: A paper
instruction fee of HK$100 per application
is charged.

This Notice of Amendment serves as our 30 days’ advance notice to you regarding changes to or introduction
of the relevant fees and charges set out above. These changes or new fees (as the case may be) will take
effect automatically on the Effective Date and will be binding on you.

The fees and charges contained in this Notice of Amendment are correct at the time of printing but remain
subject to change. The Bank reserves the right to amend or introduce new fees and charges from time to time.

For enquiries or if you would like to request for a copy of the Trade Finance Service Fee Schedule, please
contact our BusinessCare Team staff at 852-22908068 or visit our website at www.dbs.com.hk/corporate/
ratesfees.page

If there is a discrepancy between the English and Chinese version, the English version shall prevail.

DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited
This is a computer-generated letter and a signature is not required.
DBS Bank (Hong Kong) Limited ERFITEB)BRAR DBS BusinessCare

Institutional Banking Group BEREBRTT ERME—148 : 852.2290 8068
16th Floor, The Center FHHIR Facsimile : 852.2169 0350
99 Queen’s Road Central EFFESF 99 57

Hong Kong/ENT/SVS/0057(05/18) Central, Hong Kong FRERAL 16 18 www.dbs.com



1STPROOF | DBS | 2411079 DBS LETTER B | 2024/11/08/17:24 | KW | 210MM X297MM

BREMER
ESMERBWERZIETBEH
AT HE2025F 1 AMHE([EMB ) AREIRERBRERMFZEBREHRTUEBLEBR !
R 5 7 58 BT CEE

Q) HOREFEAZ—NH &1
i BAEBEEEAE(REENRE) 35078 7T 40078 7T
i, EEREEHE

b) S EME BEEHR BERAEE T EEK/4% g SR
BIR #REEU1/8% 1/4%
(&IK700% T) (&1E8007% JT)
D) IREIK
i, AORBIFEWK
a) FEE 1/8% B & 5l
(&% 1&350/87T) 1/8%
i. HARBEUW (H K550/ 7T)
b) JEREE LU
o FEE

F) ER® EHABESHE

iv. BAERR HEAREEAE 7 78350 7 78400
(HEBHRE)

G) HREESmE aﬁa&DBs IDEALF &R R RS ¢
i EYMNERRE BHEBRBAZOETHFEE
i w B RE #IBDBS IDEALT B BR B | 4o mmn) g e 4 5

BERZEFEESOB LT p
= E B 173 3EDBS IDEALF &1
BREHRELROR R GBS % 100/
LR RIERER

SEIERT B AN A ANTT B LA £ ARAS B T B R ¥R W B TR B IR R30RFHHBA - A E R E (RFIBRME)
BREMBEHERRHEBTABLHORS

IHEFTRAME v STHEW BN FERE BIER - HERITAIBERELDARE - RITRBEFTRISFTSNIgRE
IEE .

NMBEEAFBXENEIRMERBWER  FHERTEF RSB E (B 5 - 852-22908068)5 & B AT
#3ufwww.dbs.com.hk/corporate/ratesfees.pagelA T it B Z 715 -

FRXRARATABRE  BIARRABZE -

ERBRIT(BEB)ARAA
AT ERIIEIXEMABRE

2024F11H13H



